
2024 Wofford College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-20   Conf: 12-8   Home: 22-5   Away: 13-12   Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (460), Opp (441)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (3), Mannelly (2), Toole (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Jackson (3),
Black (2), Wiley (2), Martinez (1), Renwick (1), Toole (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Jackson (3), Manning (1), Nevils (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Michaels 2, Cowan 1, Wicker 1, Totals , Opp
(10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-52), Jackson (9-15), Cowan (4-10), Eggert (3-3), Johnson (2-6), Manning (2-2), Nevils (2-3), Stratton (2-2),
Wicker (2-3), Hofmeyer (1-2), Lunceford (1-2), Marcoccio (1-1), Michaels (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Martinez, Brice .380 62-62 255 63 97 20 4 4 57 137 .537 24 7 31 3 .440 5 3 15-19 94 131 6 .974
23 Toole, Marshall .375 62-62 256 83 96 15 10 9 64 158 .617 38 6 49 2 .461 4 10 43-46 139 2 4 .972
25 Jackson, Daniel .357 56-54 207 52 74 10 2 12 69 124 .599 31 10 45 2 .460 2 3 4-5 318 21 1 .997
7 Black, Dixon .350 62-62 243 75 85 16 5 13 76 150 .617 46 12 30 5 .461 9 3 13-15 46 112 6 .963
39 Manning, Lucas .343 50-28 108 39 37 6 2 0 20 47 .435 18 15 27 3 .493 1 4 13-14 72 3 1 .987
8 Renwick, Jack .336 62-62 232 57 78 18 3 5 57 117 .504 10 12 40 0 .389 3 8 16-16 66 161 10 .958
36 Hare, Tyler .315 62-62 222 58 70 10 1 16 63 130 .586 33 9 68 0 .418 4 6 2-3 430 23 8 .983
6 Mannelly, Andrew .301 48-46 166 45 50 9 0 7 50 80 .482 26 8 38 1 .406 7 2 8-9 36 3 1 .975
3 Wiley, David .285 58-54 179 50 51 14 3 7 37 92 .514 35 10 37 5 .425 2 7 11-13 132 1 2 .985
45 Hanson, Carter .500 7-0 6 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 0 2 2 0 .625 0 0 1-1 0 1 1 .500
5 Johnson, Gunnar .390 12-12 41 10 16 3 0 2 16 25 .610 5 0 11 1 .447 1 1 2-3 81 5 2 .977
2 Belk, Ethan .333 11-0 6 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 2 1 3 0 .556 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
17 Bak, Tyler .286 41-26 84 30 24 4 1 0 19 30 .357 16 7 27 0 .431 2 5 10-11 41 1 0 1.000
38 Haber, Adam .278 37-25 90 33 25 2 2 0 20 31 .344 22 6 19 4 .449 0 3 7-9 60 1 0 1.000
14 Wynn, Ryan .263 19-1 19 6 5 2 0 0 6 7 .368 7 1 6 0 .464 1 0 0-0 9 4 0 1.000
1 Tribble, Logan .200 9-0 10 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .200 3 0 5 0 .385 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Nevils, Alex .111 14-2 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 1 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 27 2 1 .967
22 Thomas, Aaron .000 18-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 5 0 .167 0 0 1-1 22 0 0 1.000
4 Layman, James .000 11-0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
Totals .334 62-62 2142 617 716 129 33 75 559 1136 .530 317 108 449 26 .438 41 55 147-166 1604 519 51 .977
Opponents .277 62-62 2123 369 589 136 12 79 346 986 .464 201 57 497 31 .353 20 19 15-26 1573 578 91 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Wilder, Holden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hofmeyer, Braden 2.83 4-2 8 8 0 0-1 0 28.2 24 10 9 14 22 5 1 0 .226 2 4 0 0 1
26 Cowan, Zac 3.35 10-2 17 17 3 1-0 0 110.0 102 45 41 29 124 22 1 8 .242 3 8 0 2 5
11 Little, Branton 4.23 2-0 17 5 0 0-0 0 44.2 51 25 21 24 29 9 1 4 .291 6 5 0 2 2
44 Wicker, Camden 4.28 4-3 17 10 0 0-0 2 75.2 70 41 36 24 57 21 1 9 .244 7 7 1 3 2
37 Michaels, Kenny 4.78 3-2 18 1 0 0-1 2 49.0 43 26 26 25 58 9 0 10 .234 6 3 2 1 0
50 Gray, John 6.75 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 14 9 9 1 6 3 0 0 .292 4 6 0 1 0
30 Bouchard, Alec 7.36 0-5 23 4 0 0-1 5 40.1 47 35 33 8 38 5 1 14 .288 4 3 0 2 2
18 Eggert, Mike 7.59 9-3 19 7 0 0-0 0 51.0 67 45 43 19 51 14 4 15 .309 6 2 0 3 1
16 Davis, Champ 7.66 3-1 14 0 0 0-0 1 22.1 33 21 19 8 15 8 0 3 .347 0 3 0 3 1
24 Compton, Mason 8.33 3-2 15 5 0 0-0 0 35.2 46 33 33 11 25 11 2 3 .317 3 7 0 2 1
21 Marcoccio, Dom 9.00 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 9 8 8 9 3 0 1 .219 1 3 0 0 0
19 Lunceford, Morgan 9.33 2-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 29 19 19 8 14 7 0 3 .358 5 1 0 0 1
15 Stratton, Sam 10.13 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 13.1 15 17 15 10 18 5 0 3 .283 4 3 0 0 1
46 Rhadans, Dylan 10.35 1-0 11 4 0 0-0 0 20.0 32 25 23 9 27 12 1 5 .356 5 0 0 1 2
13 Sills, Michael 17.36 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 9 9 2 3 2 0 1 .391 1 2 1 0 0
Totals 5.79 42-20 200 62 3 2 11 534.2 589 369 344 201 497 136 12 79 .277 57 57 4 20 19
Opponents 9.30 20-42 275 62 0 1 4 524.1 716 617 542 317 449 129 33 75 .334 69 108 15 41 55



2024 Wofford College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
38 Haber, Adam 61 60 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bak, Tyler 42 41 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Thomas, Aaron 22 22 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wynn, Ryan 13 9 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Layman, James 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Michaels, Kenny 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Compton, Mason 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Tribble, Logan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Belk, Ethan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Gray, John 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hofmeyer, Braden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Davis, Champ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lunceford, Morgan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Jackson, Daniel 340 318 21 1 .997 0 9 6 .600 3 0
39 Manning, Lucas 76 72 3 1 .987 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
3 Wiley, David 135 132 1 2 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Hare, Tyler 461 430 23 8 .983 33 0 0 — 0 0
5 Johnson, Gunnar 88 81 5 2 .977 1 2 4 .333 0 0
6 Mannelly, Andrew 40 36 3 1 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Martinez, Brice 231 94 131 6 .974 27 0 0 — 0 0
23 Toole, Marshall 145 139 2 4 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nevils, Alex 30 27 2 1 .967 0 2 1 .667 1 0
7 Black, Dixon 164 46 112 6 .963 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Renwick, Jack 237 66 161 10 .958 26 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cowan, Zac 20 4 15 1 .950 1 4 6 .400 0 0
11 Little, Branton 9 2 6 1 .889 1 0 1 — 0 0
44 Wicker, Camden 13 3 8 2 .846 0 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Eggert, Mike 6 4 1 1 .833 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Bouchard, Alec 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stratton, Sam 4 0 3 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Hanson, Carter 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Rhadans, Dylan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
13 Sills, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Marcoccio, Dom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Wilder, Holden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2174 1604 519 51 .977 105 30 22 .577 5 0
Opponents 2242 1573 578 91 .959 93 294 35 .894 16 6


